NOTES TO AND FOlt.\liNG PART OF THE FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3t JUNE lOW

Liquidity Risk

The following are the contracted maturities of financial liabilities of the Branch:

30June2009
Trade and other payables

Trade creditor payments are made as per creditors' payment temls.

30June2008
Trade and other payables

Interest rate risk
Profile

Carrying amount

$

4,734
4,734

Carrying amount
$

4,177
4,177

At reponing date tile interest rate profile of the Brllllch interest bearing instruments was:

Note

6 mths or less

$

4,734
4,734

6 mths or less
$

4,177
4,177

Carrying amount
2()09 2008

$ $
Interest Bearing Instruments
Financial assets 4 121.726 122,118

------~12~1.~7~26~~~12~2~.1~18~

Cash f1ow sensllivity analysis for inter~t bearing instrnmrmts
A change of 100 basis points ( ie 1% ) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased ( decreased )
equity and profit or I oss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

The analysis is perfonned on the same basis for 2008.

Profit or Loss Equity
lOObp 100bp lOObp

increase decrease increase
$ $ $

30Jnne2009
Interest Bearing Instruments (155) 155 (155)

Cash flow sensitivity (155) 155 (155)

30June2008
Interest Bearing lnstrurm:nts (168) 168 (168)

Cash flow sensitivity (168) 168 (168)

Fair Values
Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of the financial .assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the balance
sheet, are as foil ows:

30/06/2009
Carrying Fair Carrying
amount value amount

Note $ $ $
Cash & cash equivalents 4 121,726 121,726 122,118

Trade receivables 7,741 7,741 6,291

Trade and other payables (4,734) (4,734) (4,177)

124,733 124,733 124,232

lOObp
decrease

$

155

155

168

168

30/()6/2008

Fair
value

$
122,118

6,291
(4,177)

124,232

.- .

VlJU(

cpsu/spsf annual re~ort 10

THE COMMUNITY AND PUJILIC SECTOR UNION I SPSF GltOUP

SOUtH AUSTRALIAN BRANCII

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OFT BE FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30JUNE2009

7. RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

(a) Councillors
The names of each person holding the position of conncillor during the financial year
are listed below. The persolll!listed held the position for the whole year unless
otherwise stated.

Angelakis
Beck
Bell-Corkin
Burford